NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: <u>https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/93014802118?pwd=dG84aFBZNTBGUId4WCtrcGh5ZnB2Zz09</u>

I. ROLL CALL

II. AGENDA SUMMATION

III. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

- 1. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-04</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2021 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)
- 2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-05</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2021
- 3. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-06</u> Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation for 2021
- 4. <u>Ordinance 20-25</u> To Amend <u>Ordinance 19-20</u>, Which Fixed the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2020 Re: Replacing Maximum Salaries with Salary Ranges for Certain Public Safety Personnel
- 5. <u>Ordinance 20-22</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2021
- Ordinance 20-23 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2021
- 7. Ordinance 20-24 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2021

IV. COUNCIL SCHEDULE

V. ADJOURNMENT (to be followed immediately by Committee of the Whole)

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;

Please check <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

(Continued on Next Page)

⁻ posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

⁻ using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);

⁻ encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Chair: Sue Sgambelluri

1. <u>Ordinance 20-25</u> To Amend Ordinance 19-20, Which Fixed the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2020 - Re: Replacing Maximum Salaries with Salary Ranges for Certain Public Safety Personnel

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

2. <u>Ordinance 20-22</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2021

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

 Ordinance 20-23 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2021

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

4. <u>Ordinance 20-24</u> To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2021

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

 <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-05</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2021

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities Department

6. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-06</u> Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation for 2021

Asked to attend: Lew May, General Manager, Bloomington Transit

Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the Transit Budget for 2021.

7. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-04</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2021 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)

Asked to attend: Jeffrey Underwood, City Controller

Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the City Budget for 2021.

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;
- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;
- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);

- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.